
2013 LSU Softball
Conference statistics for LSU (as of May 05, 2013)

(SEC games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 15-8   Home: 9-3   Away: 6-5   SEC: 15-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

25 Simone Heyward  . 3 6 5 23-22 52 14 19 1 0 0 1 20  . 3 8 5 7 4 11 0  . 4 7 6 0 3 12-13 25 3 2  . 9 3 3

27 Bianka Bell  . 3 5 6 23-23 73 20 26 4 0 5 18 45  . 6 1 6 7 4 9 2  . 4 3 5 1 0 6-6 34 36 5  . 9 3 3

23 Jacee Blades  . 3 2 9 22-22 76 7 25 2 0 0 9 27  . 3 5 5 3 1 13 0  . 3 6 3 0 2 0-1 42 1 4  . 9 1 5

 6 A.J. Andrews  . 3 0 6 23-23 85 17 26 4 1 2 15 38  . 4 4 7 5 0 14 0  . 3 4 4 0 0 6-8 22 0 1  . 9 5 7

77 Kellsi Kloss  . 2 5 5 19-16 51 5 13 3 0 1 8 19  . 3 7 3 5 1 10 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 2-4 51 6 0 1.000

 3 Sandra Simmons  . 2 5 4 23-23 71 12 18 2 2 2 16 30  . 4 2 3 8 3 8 0  . 3 5 4 0 0 3-5 142 4 0 1.000

18 Tammy Wray  . 1 5 5 23-23 58 8 9 2 0 3 9 20  . 3 4 5 11 0 24 0  . 2 9 0 0 4 0-0 35 48 2  . 9 7 6

32 Allison Falcon  . 1 4 8 21-21 61 9 9 1 0 2 9 16  . 2 6 2 5 6 8 0  . 2 6 7 3 1 2-3 38 23 1  . 9 8 4

--------------------

13 Katie Guillory  . 2 5 0 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000

 1 Rikki Alcaraz  . 2 3 3 15-15 43 4 10 2 1 1 9 17  . 3 9 5 4 0 11 0  . 2 9 8 0 2 2-2 2 0 0 1.000

16 Lauren Houston  . 1 2 5 14-13 32 2 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 1 2 5 2 3 5 1  . 2 4 3 0 2 0-0 90 5 1  . 9 9 0

11 Dylan Supak  . 0 0 0 6-3 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 5 0  . 0 9 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

33 Kailey McCasland  . 0 0 0 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 9 Alex Boulet  . 0 0 0 11-1 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 4-5 3 0 0 1.000

21 Hailey Smith  . 0 0 0 4-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

24 Alayna Falcon  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 7 23 623 105 160 21 4 16 97 237  . 3 8 0 60 24 124 3  . 3 4 3 4 14 38-48 491 152 16  . 9 7 6

Opponents  . 2 0 3 23 602 73 122 19 3 17 66 198  . 3 2 9 73 24 128 3  . 3 1 2 4 6 14-18 481 171 27  . 9 6 0

LOB - Team (139), Opp (145). DPs turned - Team (5), Opp (5). IBB - Team (1), Bell 1, Opp (1).

(SEC games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

37 Rachele Fico  2 . 2 7 11-6 18 14 13 2/0 0 104.2 77 45 34 53 94 13 2 7  . 1 9 8 2 15 0 3 1

99 Ashley Czechner  3 . 3 2 4-1 8 7 4 2/0 0 44.1 34 22 21 15 23 5 0 7  . 2 1 5 0 8 0 1 4

--------------------

20 Meghan Patterson  2 . 8 6 0-1 3 2 0 0/0 0 14.2 11 6 6 5 11 1 1 3  . 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

Totals  2 . 6 1 15-8 23 23 17 4/0 0 163.2 122 73 61 73 128 19 3 17  . 2 0 3 3 24 0 4 6

Opponents  3 . 4 9 8-15 23 23 14 0/0 2 160.1 160 105 80 60 124 21 4 16  . 2 5 7 7 24 0 4 14

PB - Team (4), Houston 3, Kloss 1, Opp (4). SBA/ATT - Kloss (7-10), Fico (7-9), Houston (7-8), Czechner (6-8), Patterson

(1-1).



2013 LSU Softball
Conference statistics for LSU (as of May 05, 2013)

(SEC games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 3 Sandra Simmons 146 142 4 0 1.000 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

77 Kellsi Kloss 57 51 6 0 1.000 0 7 3  . 7 0 0 1 0

37 Rachele Fico 21 3 18 0 1.000 0 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0

20 Meghan Patterson 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

99 Ashley Czechner 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0

 9 Alex Boulet 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Rikki Alcaraz 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Katie Guillory 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

16 Lauren Houston 96 90 5 1  . 9 9 0 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 3 0

32 Allison Falcon 62 38 23 1  . 9 8 4 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 Tammy Wray 85 35 48 2  . 9 7 6 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 A.J. Andrews 23 22 0 1  . 9 5 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

27 Bianka Bell 75 34 36 5  . 9 3 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

25 Simone Heyward 30 25 3 2  . 9 3 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Jacee Blades 47 42 1 4  . 9 1 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Hailey Smith 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

24 Alayna Falcon 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 Dylan Supak 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

33 Kailey McCasland 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 659 491 152 16  . 9 7 6 5 14 4  . 7 7 8 4 0

Opponents 679 481 171 27  . 9 6 0 5 38 10  . 7 9 2 4 0

Hitting minimums - 75% of Games   2.0 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   3 IP   1.0 IP/Game


